2000 (Batting)
Player

Wade Townsend
Bryan Herrera
Brian Hendrickson
Matt Hightower
Nick Sloan
Blake Witwiski
Tony Salazar
Daryl Giles
Casey Buaas
Dan Gregory
Zach Dawes
Joey Perrone
Lee Wilson

Ty Mullins
Travis Flake
Trey McClaferty
James Polkinghorn
Bobby Berry
Chase Dees

Totals

2000 (Pitching)
Pitcher

Joey Perrone
Bryan Herrera
Lee Wilson

Wade Townsend
Chase Dees

Ty Mullins

Blake Witwiski

Totals

AB Hit

93
100
107

90

104

36
36
37
31
28
29
25

25

=
AN

OO OOONN

BA RunRBID T
0.387 19 33 5 3
0.360 25 31 2 3
0.346 35 26 7 2
0.344 25 14 10 2
0.318 25 18 4 3
0.279 17 21 10 O
0.266 35 23 8 O
0.263 5 1 0 0
0.229 27 17 6 1
0.200 9 1 1 0
0.200 6 5 O 0
0.184 12 10 3 1
0.167 1 4 O 0
0.167 9 0 O 0
0.000 1 0 O 0
0.000 0 o0 O 0
0.000 0 o0 O 0
0.000 1 0 O 0
0.000 0 o0 O 0
933 274 0.294 252 204 56 15

IP Hits BB SO RA ER
70 60 31 78 31 20
60 57 43 84 41 29
46 32 12 30 11 5
43 33 36 35 24 13
12 9 5 12 9 4
3 2 1 3 0 O
3 5 1 3 4 2
241 198 129 245 120 73

H

R
6
4
4
1
0
1
1
0
2
0
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

21 175 149 84 39 423

BB KO

N EH B = =N
NWoOoowNU

CoONONRRONFDNWL

SB HP

== N
OrooococohroworowNID g ®o

OO OO O0OHFHOWOOUITONUOUNP~MONR

TB
65
56
60
48
38
42
36

5
39

ERAApp CG W L SO NH

2
3.4
0.8
2.1
2.3

0
4.7

2.1

15
17
20
12
3
1
1

69

6

OoO0OoO+HO N

11

O~ K= WU O o

OOONKFNN

Sig Pct
0.699
0.560
0.561
0.533
0.432
0.404
0.383
0.263
0.358
0.400
0.400
0.250
0.417
0.167
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.453



2001 (Batting)
Player

Wade Townsend
Bryan Herrera
Brian Hendrickson
Blake Witwiski
Jarryd Nolen

Ty Mullins

Joey Perrone
Justin Goss

Dan Gregory
Casey Buaas
Daryl Giles
Travis Cox
Trevor Choate
Brad Jones

Josh Wright
Travis Casner
Bobby Berry
Chase Dees
Jason Goss
Jace Smith

Cory Pavlica

Team Totals

2001 (Pitching)
Pitcher

Joey Perrone
Wade Townsend
Bryan Herrera
Chase Dees

Brian Hendrickson
Travis Casner
Travis Cox

Ty Mullins

AB Hit

OONONHH

N FEFNNWW
oo~ NWOUPRMU

=
OOOOOOOWODONN-&-&

BA
0.515
0.378
0.322
0.321
0.306
0.305
0.284
0.267
0.267
0.25
0.231
0.179
0.174
0.167
0

OO OO OoOOo

RunRBID T

18
28
22
14
5
11
16
14
13
2
0
10

O OoOWwWwu w

N
[

N~

31
15
21
18
7
9

[y
N

ooooooow.buo:r—x.bm

Coocooo0O0ORAROROMAMNUOUVYE

734 222 0.302 189 149 43

IP Hits BB

59
50
33
14
8
4.3
4
3

38
38
34
14

o oo U

31

N W
NN PS4 5

SO
65
55
47

9
12
3
2
3

RA
25
32
35

8
3
9
10
0

ER
13
15
18
5
2
3
10
0

OO0 0000 O0OH+HOOHOOOOOOH WWWV

[y
N

H

OO0OO0OO0OO0OD0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OONOO+ORMNRA

(o]

QU OWNWOV®OW®

OONOOOHHOV

110 128 51 22 320

KO

16
14

[
o)

OO ONONNOGANWNG ®N

ERA App CG W

1.5
2.1
3.8
2.6
1.8
4.9
18
0

13
12
18

= WNUTO

4

2
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OONWOO®

SB HP

OCONOOOHRNOOOONUKHOOR ZOuUu

-

OOOOONNSA

OO0 00O O0OHHFHFFHEFNOFFEFOFFWHFEHFUKFEDNN

7]
(o}

[eoNeNolNolNolNo)

TB
61
57
41
37
13
22
35

OcoococooococouwvwiiGpNUL

OoocooOoO++H-Tx

Sig Pct
0.897
0.633
0.456
0.44
0.361
0.373
0.398
0.267
0.333
0.25
0.288
0.25
0.196
0.278

0

(eoNelolNololNo]

0.436



Bobby Berry
Team Totals

2002 (Batting)
Player

Travis Casner
Bryan Foulds
Travis Lindner
Trevor Choate
Jon Goss

Cory Pavlica
Brad Jones
Gary Mears
Michael Purcell
Josh Wright
Jace Smith
Jacob Whitman
Blake Thompson
Roby Powell
Luke Bomar
Kevin Fluitt
Justin Goss
Jason Goss
Ryan Schoenfield
Tony Rios

Alex Burton

Team Totals
2002 (Pitching)
Pitcher

No Stats Available

2003 (Batting)
Player

1

177 145

2

1

119

AB Hit BA

1
8
14
81
67
57
47
81
14
68
48
44
21
13
9
21
54
11
16

1
4
5
28
23
19
14
24
4
19
12
11

5
3
2
4
10
2
2

1
0.5
0.357
0.346
0.343
0.333
0.298
0.296
0.286
0.279
0.25
0.25
0.238
0.231
0.222
0.19
0.185
0.182
0.125

675 155 0.23

IP Hits BB

AB Hit BA

1 1 1 7

1 0O 0 0 O

197 123 67 2.7 61 6 20 9

RunRBID T
0 ©O 1
3 2 2
2 3 1
11 11 4 1
13 23 7
17 4
5 5 3
19 7 3
1 4 2
11 7 3
2 4
4 6 3
2 2
0 1 1
2 1
2 3 1
15 7 1
18 1 1
3 0 1

130 91 33 2

SO HP RA ER

RunRBID T

HR BB KO SBH
0O O
0o 2
3 2
10 5
2 11 13
12 11
6
11

ANRFE DM N

[N
ul
O UUOO0OO0OOHLNOOFHFEFNONOF,O™

[
N
R UITUTOOOOOOWONWMNONOOO

whrNNMNNPLWWOULO S ®

AN

2 107 113 29 21

ERA AppCG W L

TB
3
6
6

34
36
19
17
27
6
22
12
14
5

4
2
5

[y
W

235

SO

HR BB KO SBHP TB

Sig Pct
3
0.75
0.429
0.42
0.537
0.333
0.362
0.333
0.429
0.324
0.25
0.318
0.238
0.308
0.222
0.238
0.204
0.273
0.188

0.348

NH

Slg Pct



Logan Wyeth
Daryl Lehman
Corey Myers
Jace Smith
Kevin Fluitt
Travis Lindner
Cory Pavlica

Jon Goss

Josh Wright
Stephen Szkotak
Blake Thompson
Jacob Whitman
Ryan Schoenfeld
Gary Mears
Shawn Fortune
Alex Burton
Travis Casner
Brent Ridley
Jake Noxon

Team Totals

2003 (Pitching)
Pitcher

Kevin Fluitt

Jace Smith
Travis Lindner
Jacob Whitman
Stephen Szkotak
Corey Myers
Alex Burton
Travis Casner

Team Totals

2004 (Batting)

37
85
28
78
68
15
102
71
59
36
55
77
36
91
17
4

1
2
4

12
26

22
19

26

oNoNoNol

0.324
0.306
0.286
0.282
0.279
0.267
0.255
0.254
0.254
0.25
0.218
0.208
0.194
0.176
0.059
0

0
0
0

5 7
17 15
13 5
9 15
11 10
1 3
21 12
12 7
12 7
6 5
6 8
7 8
8 4
20 8
11 1
1 0
0 ©O
0 ©O
2 0

OO0 O0OOFR, KL, NRFONRFWRFRRFEFWNWD

866 211 0.244 158 115 25

IP Hits BB
70 68 26
70 54 25
44 50 13
13 16 9
11 14 9
7.2 11 7
3 0 5
1.1 4 2
222 217 96

SO HP RA
61 6 34
68 5 36
51 5 34
13 3 15
15 3 12
7 1 10
2 0 0O
2 0 2

219 23 ##

OO0 O0OO0OHOOOOOHOOOOOOO

N

ER ERA App CG

OCO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OHrOOOOONWORO

N

3
2
2.5
4.6
4.2
6.4
0
5.3

2.8

N = [ -
OOOOU\)_';O\#I—‘NUJGJ#HGJU.ILGJO\
O 0

117 186

W L
6 7 2
7 5 6
0O 3 3
0 1 0
0O 0 2
0O 1 1
0O 0 O
0O 0 O
15 17 14

16  0.432
32 0.376
10 0.357
34 0.436
26 0.382
5 0.333
29 0.284
21 0.296
17 0.288
9 0.25
16 0.291
18 0.234
8 0.222
19  0.209
1 0.059
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
261 0.301
SO NH



Player AB Hit BA RunRBID T HR BB KO SBHP TB SigPct
Lamar Milstead 8 4 0.5 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 5 0.625
Jason Moore 4 2 0.5 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 O 3 0.75
Daryl Lehman 97 35 0361 17 32 7 2 1 7 17 12 49  0.505
Jake Noxon 51 18 0.353 19 9 4 0 0O 11 14 4 22 0.431
Jon Goss 87 30 0.345 28 25 6 4 1 9 13 18 47 0.54
Ryan Schoenfeld 90 30 0.333 24 27 6 4 3 12 16 4 53 0.589
Trevor Coleman 3 1 0333 O 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 0.333
Kyle Dolezal 3 1 0333 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 1 0.333
Jace Smith 91 30 033 21 20 9 1 3 15 7 2 50 0.549
Stephen Szkotak 77 24 0.312 15 19 5 1 1 8 11 1 34 0.442
Logan Wyeth 81 25 0.309 6 18 4 1 1 9 18 O 34 0.42
Cory Pavlica 92 28 0.304 30 10 3 0 0 14 10 15 31 0.337
Alex Burton 47 13 0.277 16 8 2 0 0 5 5 7 15 0.319
Cory Myers 40 11 0.275 10 8 3 1 0 3 3 1 16 0.4
Gary Mears 84 23 0.274 25 14 4 2 0 19 12 6 31 0.369
Travis Lindner 23 6 0.261 5 7 2 0 1 6 5 0 11 0.494
Mark Mahany 4 1 025 3 1 0 1 0 1 0O O 3 0.75
Will Currier 5 1 0.2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.4
Wes Jackson 6 1 0.167 19 0 O 0 0 0 1 7 1 0.167
Ross Askey 2 0 0 2 0 O 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Stephen Fryrear 6 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 2 4 0 0 0
Team Totals 901 284 0.315 246 206 58 17 11 126 139 77 409 0.454
2004 (Pitching)

Pitcher IP Hits BB SO HP RA ER ERA AppCG W L SO NH
Jace Smith 68 48 12 919 5 21 11 1.1 12 6 9 3 1
Travis Lindner 56 39 10 64 4 24 11 14 10 4 8 3 0
Cory Myers 47 30 17 61 2 18 8 1.2 7 3 6 0 1
Will Currier 16 11 12 13 2 8 2 09 3 o 1 1 0
Alex Burton 16 23 9 20 0 18 12 53 1 1 0 2 0
Stephen Fryrear 4 7 1 4 0 6 6 11 0O 0 O 0
Ross Askey 0.1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O 0

Team Totals 208 159 61 254 13 95 50 1.7 14 24 9 2



2005 (Batting)
Player

Will George
Stephen Szkotak
Will Currier
Ryan Bonner
Bobby Hawley
Mark Mahany
Trevor Coleman
Travis Charlton
Daryl Lehman
Nick Isbell
Logan Wyeth
Wes Jackson
Trey Mick
Lamar Milstead
Jason Moore
Evan Smith
Sean Simmons
Travis Mosty
G.W. Raesz

Team Totals

2005 (Pitching)
Pitcher

Stephen Szkotak
Will Currier

Trey Mick

Jason Moore
Mark Mahany
Bobby Hawley
Nick Isbell
Lamar Milstead
Ryan Bonner

AB Hit

3 2
107 43
93 32

6 2
87 26
22 6
59 16
74 20
106 28
70 18
40 10
52 13
8 2
88 20
30
0

BA
0.667
0.402
0.344
0.333
0.299
0.273
0.271

0.27
0.264
0.257

0.25

0.25

0.25
0.227

0.2

O oOOoOo

4
0
0

849 244 0.287

IP Hits BB
80 76 23
67 58 45
40 17 22
15 10 6
83 5 16
4 4 2
2.3 3 5
2 2 10
0.7 O 1

RunRBID T

4 0 1
21 20 9
20 33 8
0O 0 ©O
18 9 0
6 6 3
4 14 1
24 17 4
24 20 5
17 13 4
3 6 O
16 4 1
0 1 2
19 15 4
16 2 0
9 0 O
3 0 O
0 1 0
1 0 O
205 161 42
SO HP RA
86 9 33
71 15 39
62 2 20
14 4 9
12 0 9
4 1 2
1 1 4
4 0 6
0 0 ©O

OCO0OO0OO0OO0OH OO NNOOOOONRDO

(o]

ER

23

ouINEFE DMUTO

H

Oo0oo0oo0oowokrHrHHMNMNOOOUWUNOA

23 124 206 57 32 373

BB KO SB HP

0
13
9
1
9
10
7
21
9
13
10

1
15
18
0
17
6
12
25
16
18
15
23
4
27

OO WwWoo,

ERA App CG

1.8
2.4
1.6
2.3
3.4
1.8
6
18
0

18
12
11

H WN WO WU

9
4
3
2
0
0
0
0
0

OONMNMNONONNDNOUUIONOWOWON

oooo:—memSE

-

PFNoroONWHR

OO wWoOoOroorN

OO0OO0OO0OrROWRNM

TB
3
60
59
2
26
9
23
36
49
29
15
17
4
35

OO OoOoOO]

SO

Sig Pct
1
0.561
0.634
0.333
0.299
0.409
0.39
0.486
0.462
0.414
0.375
0.327
0.5
0.398
0.2

o oOoOOoOo

0.439

NH



Team Totals

2006 (Batting)
Player

Trevor Coleman
Mark Mahany
Will George
Mark Urban
Will Currier
Ryan Bonner
Luke Noxon
Sean Simmons
Nick Isbell

G.W. Raesz

Preston Wittenburg

Pat Cochran
Andy Wolfe
Travis Charlton
Travis Mosty
White

Kris Anglin
Charles Wolfe
Travis Kaatz
Mitch Stuart
Dusty Viebrock
Taylor Johnson

Totals

Games Missing
Kerrville

2006 (Pitching)
Pitcher
Will Currier

219 175 130 254 32 ## 70 2.2 61 18 23 9 2
AB Hit BA RunRBID T HR BB KO SBHP TB Sig Pct
95 32 0.337 10 19 9 0 2 6 20 1 1 47  0.495
69 24 0.348 14 11 4 O 3 16 15 3 1 37 0.536
101 31 0.307 28 8 5 5 1 12 29 11 3 44  0.436
38 10 0.263 3 5 2 0 0 5 12 3 0 12 0.316
90 25 0.278 15 19 3 2 5 14 13 7 3 47  0.522
15 4 0267 2 4 2 0 0 6 4 0 O 6 0.4
39 10 0.256 5 2 1 1 0 11 14 1 3 13 0.333
95 23 0.242 19 13 1 2 0 10 24 10 9 29 0.305
66 16 0.242 6 8 3 0 1 15 25 3 3 22 0.333
42 5 0.119 8 2 O 0 0 1 17 0 O 5 0.119
46 5 0.109 11 1 1 0 0 3 22 4 1 6 0.13
37 4 0.108 1 5 1 0 0 5 17 0 O 5 0.135
28 1 0.036 2 1 0 1 0 6 11 0 1 3 0.107
1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O 1 1

4 2 0.5 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 O 2 0.5
3 1 0333 1 0 O 0 0 0O 0 0 O 1 0.333
5 1 0.2 0O 0 o 0 0 0 2 0 O 1 0.2
6 1 0.167 4 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0.167
8§ 2 025 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 O 3 0.375
1 0 0 0O 0 ©O 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0

1 0 0 1 0 O 0 0 0O 0 1 O 0 0

1 0 0 0O 0 o 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 0
791 198 0.25 135 102 33 11 12 110 230 45 26 285 0.36
IP Hits BB SO HP RA ER ERA AppCG W L SO NH

67 55 40

97

3

36 23

24 12 9 6 5



Nick Isbell

Mark Mahany

Ryan Bonner

G. W. Raesz

Mark Urban
Preston Wittenburg
Mitch Stuart

Kris Anglin

Team Totals

Games Missing
Kerrville
Pflugerville

2007 (Batting)
Player

Ryan Bonner
Travis Mosty
Andy Wolfe
Chris Anglin
Josh Urban
Sean Simmons
Will George
Preston Wittenburg
Travis Kaatz
Luke Noxon
Austin Cook
Taylor Johnson
Alec Carter
Mitch Stuart
Matt Lawson
Grant Garrett
Michael Cook
Daniel Minor

41
25
20
13
13
5.2

N

206

31
34
24
25
11

10

AB Hit

85
98
34
59
71
83
84
82
37
70
14
63

N

o wH

40
37
11
20
22
26
27
22

19

=
OO MO W

28
10

14
17
3
2
5

BA
0.471
0.378
0.324
0.339
0.31
0.313
0.321
0.268
0.243
0.271
0.214
0.206

43 5 19
23 2 35
16 1 14
10 3 27
10 16
4 5
1 2
3 1 9
##
Run RBI D
28 32 12
20 25 6
10 0 1
13 16 5
11 11 6
14 10 2
17 25 5
22 13 2
3 3 0
21 3 4
2 1 1
21 4 2
0O 0 ©O
4 1 1
0 2 1
0O 0 ©O
2 0 0O
1 0 O

15
22
13
22
13

OO0 0O0O0OO0OO0OH+HMHOOUNRFEFOORMW

2.6
6.2
4.5
12

5.4

8.4

oOo0oo0oooorHrOOOOWOHHRORHULA

N~ WOLOLILO U1 O

BB
11
10

11

[0e]

= N
Nt

P OOOKHHH

= W D

[EY

= WeE NN

KO SB HP

7
18
6
9
22
9
22
15
10

cooroasrNaN

OCOOONONOUWRARH O WNON

OO0OO0OO0OO0OONOPHRL WUNDIPFL PP, OW

TB
73
54
12
28
33
32
51
24

Sig Pct
0.859
0.551
0.353
0.475
0.465
0.386
0.607
0.293
0.243
0.357
0.429
0.286



Team Totals

2007 (Pitching)
Pitcher
Josh Urban

Preston Wittenburg

Ryan Bonner
Austin Cook
Mitch Stuart
Daniel Minor
Grant Garrett
Chris Anglin
Luke Noxon
Keegan Banks
Travis Mosty

Team Totals

2008 (Batting)
Player

Colton Brown
Luke Noxon
Taylor Johnson
Alec Carter

Josh Urban
Parker French
Heath Petty
Weston Brashears
Grant Garrett
Taylor Van Every
Travis Norwood
Clay Carroll
Andy Wolfe
Michael Cook
Cory Bonner
Daniel Minor

804 255 0.317 189 146 48 17 12 109 170 39 26 373
IP Hits BB SO HP RA ER ERA AppCG W L SO
42 42 16 63 5 17 11 18 11 3 5 4 2
44 28 31 39 1 18 10 1.6 9 3 5 2
48 37 29 50 10 34 21 3.1 10 4 4 3 1
37 37 19 35 1 28 17 3.2 15 1 3 O
15 11 9 15 4 9 6 28 6 1 1
3 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 O
2.2 4 3 2 3 2 64 1 0O O
1.2 3 4 0 2 1 58 2 0O O
0.1 O 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
1 4 3 1 6 4 28 1 0 1
0.1 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0O O
196 167 117 217 22 ## 72 2.6 59 11 18 12 3
AB Hit BA RunRBID T HR BB KO SBHP TB
62 23 0.371 12 10 6 O 1 5 13 1 2 32
81 29 0.358 25 12 6 O 0 13 21 6 4 35
70 25 0.357 25 14 6 2 1 12 14 3 O 38
73 26 0.356 15 14 6 O 0 8§ 19 2 2 32
91 31 0.341 20 22 8 1 2 6 22 0 6 47
69 23 0.333 21 11 8 O 1 10 11 1 1 34
80 26 0.325 15 26 5 0 0 9 13 4 1 31
53 16 0.302 16 8 1 0 0 3 16 8 2 17
61 17 0.279 13 13 2 0 0 8 15 0 1 19
33 9 0273 6 9 1 0 0 4 8 2 1 10
22 6 0273 6 7 2 0 1 3 5 0 1 11
31 7 0226 7 5 1 1 0 1 10 4 O 10
93 20 0.215 23 10 4 O 1 17 29 8 3 27
17 3 0.176 1 2 2 0 0 1 6 1 0 5
1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0O 0 0 O 2
4 2 0.5 1 0 O 0 0 2 1 0 O 2

0.464

NH

Sig Pct
0.516
0.432
0.543
0.438
0.516
0.493
0.388
0.321
0.311
0.303

0.5
0.323
0.29
0.294
2
0.5



Frank Rodriguez
Keegan Banks
Zach Lemming
Logan Leal

Trey Banos
Bryan Dean
Nathan Smothers
Jaret Scott
Austin Long

Team Totals

2008 (Pitching)
Pitcher

Josh Urban
Daniel Minor
Luke Noxon
Frank Rodriguez
Weston Brashears
Colton Brown
Keegan Banks
Bryan Dean

Cory Bonner
Heath Petty
Nathan Smothers
Austin Long
Taylor Johnson
Jaret Scott

Zach Lemming
Parker French

Team Totals
2009 (Batting)

Player
Josh Urban

coococor sl

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.059

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OOo

1
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0

[eNeloNellolNololollo)

[eNeloNellolNollolollo)

871 265 0.304 209 163 59

12 ## 136 4.7

[eNeloNoloNelolNolNo)

N

ER ERA AppC

15
28
17
22
12

NoNOoOOoONUKROWV,

IP Hits BB SO HP RA
64 46 17 101 4 32
48 41 25 65 5 38
22 20 27 26 1 20
21 29 17 21 0 24
14 19 3 9 0 16
13 16 11 10 2 21
3.1 2 7 2 0 6
2.2 5 2 4 0 8
2.2 4 2 3 0 1
2 5 3 0O 0 6
1.2 2 0 1 0o 2
1.2 1 0 0O 0 o
1.1 0 1 1 0 O
1.1 5 0 0 0 6
1 2 0 0O 0 4
0.2 5 2 o o 7
202 202 117 243
AB Hit BA RunRBID T

89 44 0.494 28 28 18

0

[eNeloNoloNelolNolNo)

N

1.6
4
5.4
7.1
6
7.7
11
13
2.6
18
8.4
0
0
11
0
74

1 1 0
0o 3 1
0 1 0
0O 0 O
1 0 1
0O 0 O
0O 0 O
0O 0 O
0O 0 O
104 208 42

G W
13 4 6
13 3 2
11 0 1
11 1 1
4 1 2
8§ 0 1
1 0 O
1 0 O
2 0 O
3 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
73 9 15

L

0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
24 353
SO

4 2
4 0
2 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
17

HR BB KO SBHP TB

0

13

11

0

3

62

0.059

[oNeloNololNolNo)

0.405

NH

OO0 000000000000 O0OOo

Slg Pct
0.697



Parker French
Logan Leal

Cory Bonner
Connor McMullin
Heath Petty
Clay Carroll
Taylor Johnson
Ryan Dolezal
Mitch Lawson
Grant Garrett
Jarrett Scott
Kegan Banks
Austin Long
Garrett Edwards
Colton Brown
Weston Brashears
Frank Rodriguez
Craig Koenig
Daniel Minor

Team Totals

2009 (Pitching)
Pitcher

Daniel Minor
Josh Urban
Parker French
Cory Bonnor
Colton Brown
Kegan Banks
Frank Rodriguez
Austin Long
Jarrett Scott
Craig Koenig

Team Totals

81
19
12
5
75
40
104
32
53
67
25
69
11
19
78
66
11
8
3

40

29
15
37
11
18
22

21

18
16
2
1
0

0.494
0.421
0.417
0.4
0.387
0.375
0.356
0.344
0.34
0.328
0.32
0.304
0.273
0.263
0.231
0.242
0.182
0.125
0

867 305 0.352

IP Hits BB
66 28 25
58 31 5
20 10 11
19 23 8
11 6 9
7 4 7
4.7 2 8
2.7 0 1
2.7 6 4
2 2 3
193 112 81

32 24 8
6 6 2
9 4 O
0O 0 ©O
32 21 3
9 10 2
43 25 9
9 6 3
14 11 3
17 24 6
5 5 1
28 14 8
6 7 O
9 4 1
21 21 6
18 19 3
2 1 0
2 2 1
2 0 O
292 232 74
SO HP RA
93 3 10
78 2 22
21 2 9
21 2 23
13 1 6
5 0 2
4 0 3
3 0 O
0 0 6
4 0 1

244 10 82

OO0OHONOHNOHOOOONOOON

[y
[y

OOONKFOHFHUIONOFRNRFEFEFEHOOON

oNworoONWAA
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Legend: (Batting)
AB=At bat
BA=Batting average
Run=Runs scored
RBI=Runs batted in
D=Doubles
T=Triples
HR=Home runs
BB=Base on balls
KO=Strikeouts
SB=Stolen Bases
HP=Hits by pitcher
TB=Total Bases
SLG=Slugging percent

Legend: (Pitching)
IP=Innings pitched
Hits=Hits allowed
SO=Strikeouts
HP=Hits by pitch
RA=Runs allowed
ER=Earned runs
ERA=Earned run average
APP=Appearances
CG=Complete games
Sout=Shut outs
NoHit=No hitter



